Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102739198 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Unique Solutions, Inc. P.O.P.S., Inc. 5-4-04 832 Main Street Internal Wilkesboro, North Carolina 28659 Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 208 Ninth Street, Suite 303 General Partnership Limited Partnership Citv: No. Wilkesboro State: NC Zip: 28659 Corporation-State Other _ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_North Carolina ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other Execution Date: 08/20/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) ______76,287,209; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76,434,153 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 02 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Douglas W. Kim, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_80.00 Internal Address: _McNair Law Firm, P.A. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. O. Box 10827 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 502079 City: Greenville State: Sc DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Douglas W. Kim, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 76267209Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 05/05/2004 ECOOPER 00000060 502079 Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8521 40.00 DA 2 FC:8522 25.00 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, P.O.P.S., Inc., a North Carolina corporation with offices

located at 832 Main Street, Wilkesboro, North Carolina 28659, owns the mark

UNIQUE SOLUTIONS including a federal service mark application Serial No.

76/287,209 filed July 18, 2001 and FIELD TRAC, including a federal trademark

application filed July 24, 2002.

WHEREAS, Unique Solutions, Inc., is a North Carolina corporation with

offices located at 208 Ninth Street, Suite 303, North Wilkesboro, North Carolina

28659;

WHEREAS, Unique Solutions, Inc. is the exclusive licensee of the above

marks:

WHEREAS, Unique Solutions, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the rights to

said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, P.O.P.S., Inc., for Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, sufficiency and receipt of which is

acknowledged, has and does hereby assign to the said Unique Solutions, Inc., all

right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the marks and the above identified applications. Upon

request, assignor will take reasonable steps to allow assignee to record such

assignment or claim such property interest, including copyright registration and

trademark registration, at assignee's own cost and expense.

P.O.P.S., Inc.

Dated: August 20 . 2002

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0725**

RECORDED: 05/04/2004